HT< i I X IQE Iq TISTHT ]i ‘QT%T:F_{UT T / Phone. 91 11-25074105 Y4t F4 701,

‘.}\'\"“h\\\ ] '
N GERI R SO L Gl S )
% National Highways Authority of India

(Ministry of Road Transport and Highways)
-5 UH 6, ¥F27-10, BRHT, A5 el - 110 075
G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075

e :11041/230/2007-0m6=/449 : fa=Aiep: 04.12.2020
fRrwg SRS AT 6 4494 o & mrigal

FrAHROT WfATY &1 44947 dow Rain 03.12.2020 FT gIUET 3:30 a5 NHA
HQ & g8 O, ToraeT s uiRierdl & IgAifed i gaar Ud JTaRge SRaTe!
¥ S AT ST ¥

2. N A Y § 6 e ) sRas & 7% R (Action Taken Report)
) yerE Rwm-Iv @ wfadhe der & ‘

——— ——— (‘)
Ty Do AgRHF
(31 .U, TH. J&d)

ATT FEYGUSF (FATHA)-|
¥ar #,
HEH (RATHA)
ey (uRIaran)-3R.a.d
ey (d6.)
T (IRAISTHAT-)TH. S

yfafaf R=fR@a o
Yoy & Ay e 3heERt

@ gy & et wla
v Samf@a o o gaar @ Jaws sia & o
T ATT AGIGYS/AIIYS FEATEH/AH S 3w
I AT 3T g @ Ao & AT
Holdes - (02 g8)




Minutes of 449" Meeting of Executive Committee held on 03.12.2020 at 3.30 pm in the Board
i Room, 7*" Floor, New NHAI Office, Dwarka, New Delhi

The following were prejsent:

(i) Shri Sukhbir Singh Sandhu, Chairman
(i)  Shri R K Pandey, Member(Projects)

(iiiy  Shri Alok, Member(Administration)

(iv) Shri Manoj Kumar, Member(Projects)
(v)  Shri Mahabir Singh, Member(Technical)

2. The Agenda Items circulated for the meeting were discussed and the following decisions were taken:

449,01 | Standing Agenda Items - Nil

| 449.02 | Refinancing of SPV Nelamangala Devihalli Expressway Pvt. Ltd ’
|

Decision ’ EC approved the proposal.

| 449.03 | 6-lane access-controlled highway from Mohand to Daat kali Tunnel (km 8 — 16) of Ganeshpur —
Dehradun section of NH- 72A in Uttar Pradesh & Uttarakhand under Bharatmala Pariyojana on EPC |
mode (Package-2) — Approval of Project - Civil Work Cost - Rs. 838.54 Cr.; EPC Rs. 984.90 Cr.; Total |
Capital Cost - Rs. 990.28 Cr. PATSC approved

EC approved the proposal.

' Decision

449.04  Bangalore-Hoskote-Mulbagal - Sanction of NH-4 in Karnataka on BOT{(Toll) — for sanction of cost I
estimate amounting to Rs. 84.78 Cr. for periodic renewal/major maintenance at the risk & cost of |
Concessionaire as per Cl. 18.12 of CA |

— - =

| Decision | EC approved the proposal.

' 449.05 | 4-laning of Panvel-Indapur Section of NH-17 on BOT(Toll) in Maharashtra - the COS-XX prcpasal for
I issue of “in-principle” approval amounting to Rs.3.34 Crore. ,
|

Decision | EC approved the proposal.

e [ g
. 449.06 | Issuing circular regarding applicability of tender discount/ premium in case of COS in HAM Projects -
' Proposal is for obtaining the directions of -the EC regarding issuing the circular on the subject
.- ‘Clarification regarding applicability of Schedule of Rates for Change of Scope in HAM Pro jects' placed

I at Annexure-3

- Decision | The Agenda Item was deferred. |

’ - [
' 449.07 | Construction of New Brahmaputra Bridge on NH-31 in Assam —Package No. EW-II (AS-28)-
- Conciliation of disputes between NHAL and M/s Gammon Engineers & Contractors Pvt. Lid, the
i Contractor through CCIE- - final offer of NHAI for conciliation duly taking into account of the
' methodology/ details outlined at Para-4 (abstract of details as per table 4.2) for placing before CCIE- |
' 2 for the purpose of amicable settlement

' Decision | EC approved the proposal.

| e —r —_— -

' 449.08 | 4-laning of km. 1065.00 - Km. 1040.300 of Nalbari to Tihu section of NH-31 in Assam, Contract
; Package No. EW — 1I (AS - 6).- to consider the final offer of NHAI, as outlined in para 4.6, 6 and 7)
| for placing the settlement proposal before CCIE, '

[ Decision | EC approved the proposal.

- e
\ / 9 /z/ ~4 Shd|
- IS Frsrishr
T Frawres)
HToToITo
JobHTod o—aguaht



i | 449.09

I 0] .
Decision

449.10

| Decision

6 -laning of Gurgaon - Jaipur Section of NH-8 (Length 225 6 Km.) in Haryana & Rajasthan on BOT
oll) under NHDP Phase-V - Approval of EC for increase in Concession Period by 28 months & 24
days (876 days) L.e. from 03 04.2021 to 26.08.2023 as per Clause 29.2. 1 of Concession agreement.

| The proposal of Member(A) & Member(P)RKP for extension in Concession Period by 28 months |
and 24 days was discussed. It was also noted that the Concessionaire has not refunded the |
| principal of One Time Fund Infusion Scheme (OTFIS) amounting to Rs. 321 Crores which requires '
" around 15 months for recovery. In view of this requirement, EC approves the interim Extension |

. in Concession Period for 14 months from date of expiry of ariginal Concession Period.

Stretch from Palia- Shah]ahanpur Hardoi-Lucknow- Length 270 Km - Approval of Mode of Delivery
for 4 pl’O]eCtS in Uttar Pradesh

f————— —————— — —

EC approved as under;

()  projects Start of Shahjahanpur Bypass — End of Hardai Bypass & End of Hardoi Bypass —

End of Hardoi Dist. on HAM Made I

()  projects Palia - Start of Shahjahanpur Bypass & Start of Lucknow Dist. - Dubagya Cnawk ‘
on EPC mode. |I

1 449.11

or |

4-laning of Koilwar - Bhojpur Section (43.85 Km) in Bihar on EPC Mode - In prmcnple approval for |
constructlon of temporary diversion of Sone Bridge of Rs 1.138 Cr. under COS by EC ,
— — _ — |
Decision | EC approved the proposal.
_ . - Jaé\@‘\‘
The meeting concluded with a vote of thanks to all the participants. .
2. /2_
m o ra'r';ﬂ?
STET Arawres)

MToMoTo Hrfererwu;
JoTToF o—achr





